
- 1 - 
 
 
 

 
THE EX.ENGR. DIVISION OFFICE NO-I, PALANPUR 

Abu-Highway Char Rasta, Palanpur-385001(B.K.)N.G. 
Tel. Ph. No.(02742)255457, Fax No.(02742)255453 

 
 
 

 

D:\Tender\2017-18\Tender-Notice-PLN-CO-29-2017-18 -\SNR-06-PLN-CO-29-2017-18 - Palanpur ( R ) S.Dn.doc 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                             
Tender Notice No: -  29 - 2017-18 
Separate sealed tenders are invited from registered experienced Contractors 
for following works. :- 

 
 
CONDITIONS :-  
 
1). Tender fee for each tender will be Rs. 300 +Rs .54.00 ( GST ) for replacement of TC by cash or 
DD. Tender will be  Accepted between working hours 10.30 to 14.00 PM up to date_19-03-2018 
 
2). EMD & Tender fee will be accepted in cash or DD of any Nationalized Bank at, Palanpur in  
      favour of UGVCL on before DT_19-03-2018 Tender will be not consider without EMD. 
 
3). Tender should be posted in Separate Envelope with Sr.No. Description of work, Name of Sub- 
      Division and Part of work by RPAD only. 
 
4). Tender copy will be accepted through registered post AD only on or before date. 19-03-2018  
      Up to 15.00 PM. Conditionally and incomplete tender will not be considered. Tender will be  
      Open on Dt-_20-03-2018 .at 16.00 PM if possible. 
 
5).   Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason there of is reserved by the  
       Undersigned. 
 
6).   Please mark you envelope “TENDER FOR REPLACEMENT OF BURNT X’MER FOR  
       PALANPUR RURAL S/DN UNDER DO-I, PALANPUR. 

 
 
 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
UGVCL,DO-I, PALANPUR 

PR NO 342997 
RFQ NO                                 47080 

SR.
NO. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK QTY ESTIMATED 
COST 

EMD 
AMT 

1 ptTZ U]HZFT JLHS\5GL ,LDL8[04  
પાલન રુ રલ સબ0LJLhG C[9/ VFJTF 
UFD0FVMDF\ qO[.,A/[, qVF[UD[g8[XG 
8=Fg;OF[D"ZGL HuIFV[ GJ]\ 8|Fg;OMD"Z  D]SL 
O[.,qA/[, 8=Fg;OF[D"Z  :8F[ZDF\ HDF SZFJJF 
VFJJF ,. HJFGF T[DH  JFIZL\U OL8L\U  
S\5,[8 SZL VF5JFGF EFJP 

    200 300000 
 
 

3000 



- 2 - 
 
 
 

 
THE EX.ENGR. DIVISION OFFICE NO-I, PALANPUR 

Abu-Highway Char Rasta, Palanpur-385001(B.K.)N.G. 
Tel. Ph. No.(02742)255457, Fax No.(02742)255453 

 
 
 

 

D:\Tender\2017-18\Tender-Notice-PLN-CO-29-2017-18 -\SNR-06-PLN-CO-29-2017-18 - Palanpur ( R ) S.Dn.doc 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Name of Work             Tender for replacement &augmentation of failed/ burnt     
                                            Transformer  by labor charge  at  PALANPUR RURAL         
                                                 Sub- Divisions under  Palanpur Div-1.    
 
Estimated Cost. Rs.300000.00 
Earnest Money. Rs.3000.00 

Security Deposit 5%  of order  Value   
Last Date of  receipt of Tender   at          Dt. 19-03-2018__. Time up-to 16.00 P.M. 

Dt.& Time of Opening of Tender          
(If Possible) 

Dt. 20-03-2018_. Time up-to 16.00 P.M. 
 

Tender Fee(Non refundable) GST 18% Rs.300.00+54=354 

Time Limit -                                                         Two Year 
 
Issued to      
     
______________ 
______________ 
Supdt.A/c (EXP)                                                                Executive Engineer 
 UGVCL,DO-1 ,Palanpur                          UGVCL,DO-1,Palanpur. 
       

 
@ TO BE FILLED IN THE TENDER @ 

 
1)  Tendered Value, 
      (To be filled by the Contractor)   Rs. _____________________________ 
 
2)  Earnest Money Deposit, 
     Paid vide receipt No. _________________ Date ____________________ 
 
 

                                          ( Signature of Tender with rubber stamp) 
 
 
Note:  Tender received through RPAD will be accepted and tender fee   
            Should be paid during office hours in this office. 
                                        
 



- 3 - 
 
 
 

 
THE EX.ENGR. DIVISION OFFICE NO-I, PALANPUR 

Abu-Highway Char Rasta, Palanpur-385001(B.K.)N.G. 
Tel. Ph. No.(02742)255457, Fax No.(02742)255453 

 
 
 

 

D:\Tender\2017-18\Tender-Notice-PLN-CO-29-2017-18 -\SNR-06-PLN-CO-29-2017-18 - Palanpur ( R ) S.Dn.doc 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
                                                        SCHEDULE-B 

XZTM ov 
s!f  8=Fg;OF[D"Z p5Z S,ZYL UFDG] GFD4 ;LPVFZ  G\AZ T[DH AN,FJ[, TFZLB ,BJFGL ZC[X[P 
sZf  HF[ SF[.56 8=Fg;OF[D"ZDZDF\ VF[., :Y/ T5F; SZTF\ VFK]\ CX[ TF[ T[GL HJFANFZL SF[g8=FS8ZGL ZC[X[P 
s#f  HIFZ[ HZ]Z 50[ tIFZ[ OST 8=Fg;OF[D"Z :Y/ p5ZYL pTFZLG[ VYJF GJLG 8=Fg;OF[D"Z OST R-FJJFGF pTZJFG]\  
         YFI  T[ 5[8[ 5|tI[S 8=Fg;OF[D"ZNL9  ~FP &_qv EFJ R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[P  
s$f 8=Fg;OF[D"Z AN,JF DF8[ .xI] SIF"GL TFZLB 5KLYL DF[0FDF\ DF[0F A[ lNJ;DF DF\ 8=Fg;OF[D"Z AN,J] 50X[P HF[ 
       T[DF lJ,\A YX[ TF[ 5|tI[S lNJ; 5|DF6[ ~FP Z5qv 5[G<8L (  .એસ .ટ  સાથે )5[8[ SF5JFDF \ VFJX[P 
s5f  :YFlGS  5[8F lJEFULI  SR[ZLGF lJ:TFZDF\ OST 8=Fg;OF[D"Z VF[UD[g8[XG H SZJFG]\ CF[I T[  5F,G5]Zv!  
       lJEFULI  SR[ZLDF\ 8=Fg;OF[D"Z ,FJJFG]\ G YFI T[ 5[8[ &_@ EFJ R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[P 
s&f8=Fg;OF[D"Z AN,TL JBT[ 5[8F lJEFULI SR[ZLGF ,F.G :8FOGF VlWS'T jIlSTVF[G[ ;FY[ ZFBJFP 
s*f  HF[ V[S H UFDDF V[S SZTF\ JW] 8=Fg;OF[D"Z V[SH lNJ;[ AN,JFG] YX[ TF[ JWFZFGF 8=Fg;OF[D"ZGF 5_ @  
        ZSD H R]SJJFDF\ \ VFJX[P 
s(f  HZ]Z H6FI[YL VD]S 5F8"GF[ VF[0"Z ALHF SF[. ;A 0LJLhGDF\ 56 TANL, SZJFDF\ VFJX[ TF[ T[  
        5|DF6[ SFD SZJ] SZJ]\ 50X[P 

SR.
NO. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK QTY RATE PER 
NO 

AMT. GST 

1 ptTZ U]HZFT JLHS\5GL ,LDL8[04 પાલન રુ 
રલ સબ0LJLhG C[9/ VFJTF 

UFD0FVMDF\qO[.,A/[,qVF[UD[g8[XG8=Fg;OF[D"Z
GL HuIFV[ GJ]\ 8|Fg;OMD"Z  D]SL O[., qA/[, 
8=Fg;OF[D"Z  :8F[ZDF\ HDF SZFJJF VFJJF ,. 
HJFGF T[DH  JFIZL\U OL8L\U  S\5,[8 SZL 
VF5JFGF EFJP 

     
 
   
200 

   

 
A 

  TOTAL   

 Total Rs.(A)   
B (B) GST Rate;-           %   
 Grand Total Including (A+B)   
 Final Offer in RS   
 Final Offer in words in rupees   



- 4 - 
 
 
 

 
THE EX.ENGR. DIVISION OFFICE NO-I, PALANPUR 

Abu-Highway Char Rasta, Palanpur-385001(B.K.)N.G. 
Tel. Ph. No.(02742)255457, Fax No.(02742)255453 

 
 
 

 

D:\Tender\2017-18\Tender-Notice-PLN-CO-29-2017-18 -\SNR-06-PLN-CO-29-2017-18 - Palanpur ( R ) S.Dn.doc 
 
 
 
 
 
 

s)f કો ાકટર પાનકાડ ,ઇલે ક લાઇસ સ તથા કામ બાબત ુ ંઅ ભુવ સ ટ ફકટ આપવા ુ ં રહશ.ે  

(૧૦) કામ કરતી વખતે અક માત બાબતની સં ણૂ જવાબદાર  કો ાકટરની રહશે. 

(૧૧) GST નબંર ફર યાત છે, GST નબંર  ન હ હોય તો ટ ડર ફ  વીકારવામાં આવશે ન હ . 

 
As per GST Act, UGVCL is in the process of amending various Commercial Terms & 
Conditions of tender.The following terms & conditions to be amended are given 
below: 
C).  GOODS & SERVICE TAX(GST):- UGVCL GST Registration No. is 
24AAACU6551F1ZI 
The firm prices are exclusive of Goods & service Tax as applicable. The amount and rate 
(%) of GST as applicable should clearly be indicated separately. (GST means all applicable 
Tax/cess under GST laws. GST Laws means IGST Act, GST (Compensation to the State 
for Loss of Revenue) Act CGST Act, UTGST Act and SGSCT Act-2017 and all related 
ancillary legislations).Contractor should charge GST in invoice at the rate as agreed 
to/mentioned in acceptance of tender only any deviation in the same shall not be accepted. 
Further, any additional liability of GST (later on due to wrong mentioning of GST rate, mis-
interpretation of HSN/SAC Code etc;) over and above as charged in the invoice shall be 
borne by the contractors. However any refund received by the contractor on account of 
GST charged from the company; such refund shall have to be passed on to the company, 
along with interest if any. Such refund along with interest needs to be passed on suo-moto 
by the contractor. Further, the company has a right to recover the amount of GST along 
with penal interest at the rate of 15% per annum or interest/fees & penalty charges under 
GST Law, whichever is higher if GST charges is not paid/short paid to the Government or 
failed to upload the details or uploads inaccurate particulars on GSTIN portal by the 
contractor within the stipulated time limit. 
 
D).  STATUTORY VARIATION:-  Any statutory increase or decrease in GST as applicable 
or in the event of introduction of new tax/cess or cessation of existing tax/cess subsequent 
to the offer if it takes place within the original contractual completion date will be to 
Company’s account subject to the claim being supported by documentary evidence. 
However, if any decrease takes place after the contractual delivery date, the advantage will 
have to be passed on to COMPANY. 
 
E). PENALTYS FOR DELAYS:- The delivery, errection and commissioning periods(as 
applicable) shall be guaranteed under penalty clause mentioned below. Any delay that may 
take place in erection and commissioning activities beyond contractual out of date shall be 
subject to penalty at the rate of 2% of the contract value (of delayed materials/works) per 
month or part thereof subject to a maximum of 10% of total contract value, Plus GST as 
applicable. 
 
 
 



- 5 - 
 
 
 

 
THE EX.ENGR. DIVISION OFFICE NO-I, PALANPUR 

Abu-Highway Char Rasta, Palanpur-385001(B.K.)N.G. 
Tel. Ph. No.(02742)255457, Fax No.(02742)255453 

 
 
 

 

D:\Tender\2017-18\Tender-Notice-PLN-CO-29-2017-18 -\SNR-06-PLN-CO-29-2017-18 - Palanpur ( R ) S.Dn.doc 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Name of Terms & Conditions  To be added/amended 
Tender Fee Plus applicable GST 
Prices  Replace Excise Duty,VAT/Sales Tax by GST 
Excise Duty  Replace Excise Duty,Sales Tax/Vat by GST 
Sales/VAT(Value Added Tax) Replace Excise Duty,Sales Tax/Vat by GST 
Octroi To be deleted 
  
 
The present tender is floated with Pre GST regime. The modification in line 
with GST Act will be bound to all the bidders. 

 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

                                                                                                    UGVCL, DO-I,  PALANPUR 
 
 
 
 
 


